

Terms and Conditions Membership renewal June 2024

- 1. The promoter is Noosa Council (ABN 97 969 214 121).
- 2. To enter the competition, you must log in to your online Noosa Libraries account by 12 noon Friday 28 June 2024.
- 3. The Competition period runs until 12 noon Friday 28 June 2024 AEST.
- 4. Any entry received after the Closing Date is deemed invalid.
- 5. Entrants can submit only one entry to the Competition.
- 6. If an entrant is under the age of 18 years, the entrant must have permission to enter the competition from a parent or legal guardian who is 18 years or over. The competition is open to all Noosa Libraries users, other than Noosa Council employees and their immediate families. Immediate family includes a spouse or former spouse, de facto partner or former de facto partner, child, parent, grandparent, grandchild or sibling of an employee's spouse or de facto partner. It includes step-relations (eg. step-parents and step-children) as well as adoptive relations.
- 7. Personal information collected by council is used only so that Noosa Council can administer the Competition and is not passed on to third parties.
- 8. Council is authorised to collect this information in accordance with the *Local Government Act 2009* (QLD).
- 9. Your personal information is dealt with in accordance with council's Privacy Policy <u>www.noosa.qld.gov.au/terms-of-use</u>
- 10. The winner will be the first entry selected at random by a representative by Noosa Libraries from the pool of entrants.
- 11. The winner will be notified by the email and/ or phone number provided on their library account.
- 12. If the winner cannot be contacted within 5 business days from initial contact, a replacement winner will be selected and the original winner will forfeit any and all right to the prize.
- 13. Council will take no responsibility for the Prize if the winner does not claim it within three (3) months of accepting.
- 14. The prize is one \$100 digital visa gift card for the winning entry.
- 15. The Prize cannot be on-sold, it is not transferable nor redeemable for cash.
- 16. Noosa Council reserves the right to cancel the Competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- 17. Noosa Council's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into Noosa Council's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 18. The Competition, and these terms and conditions, are governed by the laws in force in the State of Queensland, Australia. Entrants accept the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that State in connection with all matters relating to the Competition and these terms and conditions.
- 19. Noosa Council, its contractors, employees, directors, officers and agents will not be liable for any claim, loss, damage, injury, cost or expense of any nature whatsoever (including but not limited to consequential loss) which may occur as a result of, or is in any way connected to, the Competition (including but not limited to its variation or cancellation), or the Prize.



Terms and Conditions Membership renewal June 2024

- 20. Noosa Council shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions. Such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to Council's website.
- 21. By entering this Competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.